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Geographic Characteristics 
State land area (sq. mi): 66,544 % of U.S.: 1.88  
Coastline (mi): 157 Shoreline (mi): 3,026  
County equivalents: 39 Coastal: 19 Marine: 13 

 
 
2000 Sex by Age: State of Washington and Average of Selected Fishing Communities 

M 
  Total 

F 
Under 

5 
5 to 
14 

15 to 
24 

25 to 
34 

35 to 
44 

45 to 
54 

55 to 
64 

65 to 
74 

75 to 
84 

85 
and 
over 

49.8% 
Washington 5,894,121 50.2% 6.7% 14.6% 13.9% 14.3% 16.5% 14.4% 8.4% 5.7% 4.1% 1.4% 

49.8% Fishing 
Communities 222,833 50.2% 6.0% 14.4% 14.4% 12.1% 14.3% 14.5% 9.8% 7.2% 5.3% 2.0% 

 
2000 Race and Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity: Washington and Average of Selected Fishing Communities 

Race Ethnicity  

Total 
Population 

White 
Black or 
African 

American 

American 
Indian and 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian 
and other 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
other 
race 

Two 
or 

more 
races 

% Hispanic 
or Latino  

(of any race)  

Washington 5,894,121 81.8% 3.2% 1.6% 5.5% 0.4% 3.9% 3.6% 7.5% 
Fishing 
Communities 222,833 74.0% 1.0% 17.2% 2.4% 0.2% 1.7% 3.6% 4.8% 

 
  2000 Demographic Attributes: Selected Fishing Communities compared to State Total 

Fishing 
Communities 

Total 
Population 

Median 
Household 

Income 

% Family 
Households 

below 
Poverty Level 

% Persons 
over 16 in 

Labor 
Force 

Median 
Educational 
Attainment 

% >5 yrs Speak 
Language other 
than English at 

Home 

Washington 5,894,121 $45,776 7.3% 66.5% Some college 14.0% 

Anacortes 14,557 $41,930 6.0% 56.0% Some college 4.8% 

Bellingham Bay 67,171 $32,530 9.4% 66.4% Some college 9.8% 

Blaine 3,770 $36,900 10.2% 58.7% Some college 10.7% 

Chinook 457 $30,417 13.2% 55.4% Some college 7.8% 

Everett 91,488 $40,100 10.1% 68.8% Some college 15.8% 

Ilwaco 950 $29,632 10.3% 60.3% Some college 9.3% 

La Conner 761 $42,344 8.8% 66.9% Some college 4.8% 

La Push1 371 $33,571 20.9% 64.3% HS graduate 2.4% 

Neah Bay 794 $21,635 26.3% 66.9% Some College 10.8% 

Olympia 42,514 $40,846 6.9% 67.5% Some college 9.8% 

 
  Indicators for Growth, Marine Health, and Population Well-being in Washington 

Indicator 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 

Population2 5,604,105 5,687,832 5,756,361 5,894,121 5,995,397 6,070,176 6,130,323 6,205,535 6,291,899 6,395,798 
Building 
Permits 41,089 45,727 42,752 39,021 38,345 40,200 42,825 50,089 52,988 50,033 
Unemployment 
Rate 4.9 4.8 4.8 5.0 6.2 7.3 7.4 6.2 5.5 4.9 
Disaster 
Declarations 4 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 
Emergency 
Declarations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

 

                                                 
1Census data for La Push was identified as zip code tabulation area 98350. 
2Estimated population for all years except 2000; actual count was available for this year. 


