Washington Tables

Geographic Characteristics

State land area (sq. mi): 66,544

% of U.S.: 1.88 Coastline (mi): 157 Shoreline (mi): 3,026

County equivalents: 39 Coastal: 19 Marine: 13

2000 Sex by Age: State of Washington and Average of Selected Fishing Communities

	Total	M F	Under 5	5 to 14	15 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65 to 74	75 to 84	85 and over
Washington	5,894,121	49.8% 50.2%	6.7%	14.6%	13.9%	14.3%	16.5%	14.4%	8.4%	5.7%	4.1%	1.4%
Fishing Communities	222,833	49.8% 50.2%	6.0%	14.4%	14.4%	12.1%	14.3%	14.5%	9.8%	7.2%	5.3%	2.0%

2000 Race and Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity: Washington and Average of Selected Fishing Communities

	Race									
	Total Population	White	Black or African American	American Indian and Alaska Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Islander	Some other race	Two or more races	% Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	
Washington	5,894,121	81.8%	3.2%	1.6%	5.5%	0.4%	3.9%	3.6%	7.5%	
Fishing Communities	222,833	74.0%	1.0%	17.2%	2.4%	0.2%	1.7%	3.6%	4.8%	

2000 Demographic Attributes: Selected Fishing Communities compared to State Total

Fishing Communities	Total Population	Median Household Income	% Family Households below Poverty Level	% Persons over 16 in Labor Force	Median Educational Attainment	% ≥5 yrs Speak Language other than English at Home
Washington	5,894,121	\$45,776	7.3%	66.5%	Some college	14.0%
Anacortes	14,557	\$41,930	6.0%	56.0%	Some college	4.8%
Bellingham Bay	67,171	\$32,530	9.4%	66.4%	Some college	9.8%
Blaine	3,770	\$36,900	10.2%	58.7%	Some college	10.7%
Chinook	457	\$30,417	13.2%	55.4%	Some college	7.8%
Everett	91,488	\$40,100	10.1%	68.8%	Some college	15.8%
Ilwaco	950	\$29,632	10.3%	60.3%	Some college	9.3%
La Conner	761	\$42,344	8.8%	66.9%	Some college	4.8%
La Push ¹	371	\$33,571	20.9%	64.3%	HS graduate	2.4%
Neah Bay	794	\$21,635	26.3%	66.9%	Some College	10.8%
Olympia	42,514	\$40,846	6.9%	67.5%	Some college	9.8%

Indicators for Growth, Marine Health, and Population Well-being in Washington

Indicators for Growth, Marine nearth, and Population Wen-being in Washington										
Indicator	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006
Population ²	5,604,105	5,687,832	E 7E6 261	5,894,121	5,995,397	6,070,176	6,130,323	6,205,535	6,291,899	6,395,798
	3,004,103	3,007,032	3,730,301	3,694,121	3,993,397	0,070,170	0,130,323	0,203,333	0,291,099	0,393,796
Building										
Permits	41,089	45,727	42,752	39,021	38,345	40,200	42,825	50,089	52,988	50,033
Unemployment										
Rate	4.9	4.8	4.8	5.0	6.2	7.3	7.4	6.2	5.5	4.9
Disaster										
Declarations	4	2	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	2
Emergency										
Declarations	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0

¹Census data for La Push was identified as zip code tabulation area 98350.

²Estimated population for all years except 2000; actual count was available for this year.